Change Order No. 3

Date of Issuance: (05/24/2021 Effective Date: 05/24/2021
Owner: City of Buchanan Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor: Davis Construction Contractor’s Project No.:  C693
Engineer: Gosling Czubak Engineering Engineer's Project No.: 2020730001.00
Project: City of Buchanan WWTP Improvements Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Cost to design, permit and install a new septage receiving station and provide a new connection
at the existing headworks wet well. This was not included in the scope of services as set forth in the contract.

Attachments: Davis Construction Change Proposal with detailed breakdown

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGEIN-CONTRACTHMES
rote-cl s DAL i licable]
Original Contract Price: Original-ContractFimes:
Substantial Completion:
$.8,985.000.00 Ready-forFinal-RPayment:
davec ar datac
days-or-date
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. Hnerease}BecreaseHrompreviously-approved-Change
toNo. 2 : OrdersNo——to-No——
Substantial-Completion:
$34,462.94 Ready-forFinalPayment:
l‘lﬂ\lt
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Firmes-priorto-thisChange Order:
Substantial-Completion:
$9,019,462.94 Ready-forFinalPayment
dave or datas
days-or-dates
Increase of this Change Order: Hnerease}{Decreaselof thisChange Order:
Substantial Completion:
$31,957.59 Ready-forFinal-Payment
dave ar datoc
days-ordates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times-with-alapproved-Change Orders:
Substantial-Completion:
$9,051,420.53 Ready-forFinalPayment
days-ordates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: Ve AC(CEPTED:
By:  Glennal. Wood, P.E. By By {1 f~(~(§)ﬁ“'n s - TR
Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Ab’thorized Signature)
Title: _Project Engineer Title L — Title _Project Manager
Date:  05-24-2021 Date Date (05/27/2021
; | by Funding Gt
applicable}

EJCbC’” C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Pase 1 0f 1



sheq 0 paJinbay awi| jeuonippy
6S°LS6'TE  [210nD |EYIOL
VS'v6€E %SCT'T S9oueInsu| iy spuog
GO'€9S'TE |eloigns
ST6LITT %S O\ Jo3oRJUOIGNS UO dn YJeA
00'S8S'€EC 340/ J0310e43UO0OGNS ‘uonels Suinida4 a8erdas 4oy Juswade|dal JuespAy
08'988 %GT 4O W04 §9S Uo dndjuep pJeA pue ‘yun Suiniedal a8e1das ‘syuswanosdwi 91s ‘Buniwaad pue udissp sspnjou|
00CT6'S A0/ WIOLIRd §3S :S9J0N
00°L61'6T 00°58S‘€e 00°0SY 00°0SL‘T 00°CTLE sjejoiqns
00°'SSE‘LT 00°'SSELT - epJam|oH uipjueld|y
00°CT6°S 00°0sY 00°0SL‘T 00°CTL'E 00°8S 09 uoldNIsuo) sineqg|e
00°0S€‘C 00°0S€‘C = UOISIAIQ H40MBNS Sineq|z
00°088°€ 00°088°€ - yeqnz) Suysoo|t
|e3o] way| aur | pesyuodqgns | dinbj/sjoo) | sjewalely | |erol 1oqe] | S1ey Jogeq SINOH uondiasag wayy

Joqe

€690 #QqOf sineq

O NOLL Y TH ISNCY )Y

SIAVC

1202 ‘vz Aen
Jd :Ag paJedaud

UI-31 UIB|A 92104 pue uoilels Suinieday 28e1das - |esodoud adueyd

sjuawanosdw] d1 MM ueueyong jo Al
*JU] ‘uolldanaIsuo) sineq




N Y YA Uy | IR U | UL | I IUNGU Ly DIDHNG YU | JeUreUet i

| AU ) SUUY | U B8 1 U UL | DY | JGMIaYE GG

S

BééNﬂO:l
& ’(dev
ISR INMNO

]
i
‘ g
.._
O m|B
B2
&35
EES
@)
o

cw ;
£S5 < \ .
o \ \
= \ . v\ Y
&8 % e . Y b e
Q = 2 o ; ! 23
0 @ 7} [=¥=] \ i EH
Q E] meS ¥ ¥ o or
P 3 B2 3¢ \
[ 5235 K S |
m 3 g ; o ¥ N O
E & v} %\ \2 |
m =& g 2\ L / | \
- b =8\ \ j n J ~
=1 =3 TR s
» o= | o |
- o B /| N .
: 5 o 29 ; S i
] g [ ]
E gm ) m‘?.’ st" I
=] = > a I
Q 25 F4 il <
8 g N 8 /| <l
E| \ﬁ.._‘ s b /
5 B3R % 2
= Z2o_ =
o = g 28
5 =] ES
NORTH g mo3
S TS AN
5 3287
- . 2855
B %o = = 5) g =
B 2 Z 32
2 = E
g w
% 3
8
=
g :@m
: @ —=
c
Z (@] -
5 =
Rl= [ @©
| O =
=Z 28 -
=2
> . [~1]
1 (3
> iz
=
" £
(]
=
3 5]
= 3
g 78
3 5 R o
c= o
o o o
g Eé’ Je
= ot C@
S 235
ol 53
m ] cowx
m E=ge3-
20 S2E3
] 8 z § =
= OZ35
wn S E 53
m Q= 3
9 £ 8
=
5 :' s §
3 & M
1 O ™o R
e m o
1= 23
w Bs i
3 &
1 ]
w fed
ai—c
53
24
255 :
>
VOO =
@ 5 -t =
8
-
>
Location: Job# 2018418001 e
SECTION 25 Date: Siliornag Euslmg L
TS RAEW SEPTAGE RECEIVING STATION i i engineering sciences, inc
y BUCHANAN WWTP IMPROVEMENTS Drawn: i 1280 isiress Park ke, Trerse Gy, Micigm
BUCHANAN TOWNSHIP rawn: X '
CITY OF BUCHANAN Chk'd.: MJH wiw.goslingczubak com infosgostingeaubak.com
BERRIEN COUNTY Rev.: - CIVIL ENGINEERING | SURVEYING | ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES | GEOTECHNICAL
Sheet ---- - CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | DRILLING | LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE




€40 | [33HS ZLRIE 4ybBMm vZi 3IVOS

SWia
TIV WHAO" ¥FddOH OUIN

L

AJd ‘ON "OMa 37218
#30r " IWLNGCUNOD ONY ATYLIHON
—mmunvnz. (802) 3 - A
5 . LOSER "Ql ‘LoIsIMaT N =
OIANOD ¥AddOH OUIIN P W ped
:uondussaqg
B iz " v 8028-85. (60S)
IN/d JOWOISN B I02/£2/i L > NMVIC e IR UGISAIZIO
SIWALSAS O, JS JswolsnD 2 Bl 2AY W9} 1901
A18WISSY\¥3ddOH J1OH NYW\S¥IddOH\SWIISAS ODNIFEDS\IINVYA OD1EMD
131100 ¥VIY NIF-¥3ddOH OYDIW-8Y86 «—
13UNO NI9—
_——HONO¥L NO 1108
1HOI3H O3

F1gvisnrav Nis—"

—1vasan

—N33¥4DS
SSO¥DV AINIA
1ONA0¥d av3Idds
OL NV4 131NI

—an
WNNIWNTY Q3ONIH

Q3A0¥ddV

w

a
z
I¢]
a
®
Q
i
o

A3 aNCZ

?
1

SNO!

dWNA WOLLO¢g NIgL-33ddOH O¥DIW-E9€6

————31V1d NMOQ 1108
:.:>>._<<:a<<0._.»0uz_m—

‘NOILVDO13¥ ¥04 3dIS HOV3
NO SFTANVH V3O —

13Nl WV Niv

‘a3a33aN
S11NO NV3I1D NIHM
JAOW3Y - 1VO HONOAL—

AVYLINO NV3I1D 43UO1S—

SN3IYDS 133LS SSAINIVIS—

YIONVH 31VO HONOAL—

————"3SN NI LON NIHM
ando13a NVD an

s S¥3ddOH O¥DIW



BYCHANAN

Liﬁr is better here.

City of Buchanan Septage Receiving Plan

WWTP Location: Mailing Address:

502 River Street 302 North Redbud Trail
Buchanan, MI 49107 Buchanan, MI 49107
Bill Housand, Superintendent Attn: Bill Housand

Hours of Operation: 8:00 am to 4:00 pm
Monday-Friday (Closed Weekends & Holidays)

Fees: $65 per 1000 gallons ($.065/gallon)
Septage Received: Domestic only (grease trap and commercial wastes are prohibited).

Required Prior To Discharging: All septage haulers must have an approved septage discharge
application on file at the WWTP and complete a septage discharge delivery ticket before
discharging each time.

Buchanan WWTP Operational Considerations

Design Flow: 1.33 MGD

Design BOD Loading: 1553 lbs./day

Average Daily Flow: .93 MGD

Average Flow Percentage of Design Flow: 70% per day
Average BOD Loading: 859 lbs./day

Average BOD Percentage of Design Loadings: 55% per day

Septage Receiving Description: Septage will be discharged from trucks through a gravity fed
micro-screen unit. The micro-screen unit will be surrounded by a containment area with curbing
and sloped floors to ensure any overflows are captured and drained into the influent channel.
Discharged septage will then be added into the WWTP influent structure located in the SW
corner of the facility. Use of the influent structure will ensure that the septage is metered,
pretreated and flow equalized before being added to the reactor basins for treatment. Metering is
performed by a parshall flume and an ultrasonic meter. Pretreatment is provided by the septage
micro-screen, vortex grit separator and fine screen units located in the headworks building. Flow
equalization is accomplished by mixing septage flows with plant influent flows in the 18,000-
gallon headworks wet well before being pumped into the reactor basins.

302 Redbud Trail North ® Buchanan, Michigan 49107
Tel: (269) 695-3844 ® Fax: (269) 695-4330
www.cityofbuchanan.com



Receiving Capacity: The City of Buchanan will accept up to 5% of the WWTP’s normal
influent flow in septage volume each day, but reserves the right to refuse septage discharges
based on operational considerations, at any time.

Service Area: Local Haulers from the Michigan counties of Berrien and Cass, will be allowed to
discharge septage produced within a 25-mile radius of the WWTP (please reference the attached
map). Haulers within this area will be able to discharge at the WWTP, the City of Buchanan
makes no claim as a mandatory discharge site.

Map Developers D

Paw Paw
il Portage
Benton Harbor . Vicksburg
@

st

it @
Stevensville
) Dowagiac
4 Berrien

Three Rivers

&

Springs

Cassopolis

1}
Constantine

Niles

ew Buffalo (3 3 (12 Shirg
G +
Michigan Cit ¢
Rolling Prairie South Bend {20 Shipshewi  mem

ar

Man data 2021 Gannale  Tarms of tlse

302 Redbud Trail North ® Buchanan, Michigan 49107
Tel: (269) 695-3844 ® Fax: (269) 695-4330
www.cityofbuchanan.com



City of Buchanan Wastewater Treatment Plant
B ] |'-'I A N A N 502 River St.

Life is better here. Buchaniai; MITHO?

Septage Disposal Application
Company Name: Click or tap here to enter text.
Contact Person: Click or tap here to enter text.
Phone Number: Click or tap here to enter text.
Number of Trucks: Click or tap here to enter text.
Number of Drivers: Click or tap here to enter text.
Volume Capacity of Trucks: Click or tap here to enter text.
Septage Hauler License Number: Click or tap here to enter text.

Physical Address
Street: Click or tap here to enter text.

City: Click or tap here to enter text.
State: Click or tap here to enter text.
Zip code: Click or tap here to enter text.

Billing Address
Street: Click or tap here to enter text.

City: Click or tap here to enter text.
State: Click or tap here to enter text.
Zip code: Click or tap here to enter text.

Does this company haul non-domestic septage: YES [ NO [

Rules and Structures

1. No non-domestic septage will be received.

2. Ticket must be filled out by driver BEFORE dumping. Failure to fill out a ticket before dumping will
resultin a fine.

3. The price for dumping septage is $0.065 per gallon.

4. The price will be charged based on the volume capacity of the truck.



BYCHANAN

Life is better here.

City of Buchanan Wastewater Treatment Plant
502 River St.
Buchanan, M1 49107

Septage Disposal Ticket

Septage Hauler Company:

Driver Name:

Truck Number:

Volume Capacity of Truck:

Time and Date of Septage Pickup:

Address of Where Septage Originated:

Type of Septage (check):

e Cesspool
e Septic Tank
e Holding Tank

Are There Multiple Sources of Septage in This Load?

Dump Time and Date:

YES NO

Driver Signature:




